

January 8, 2024

Dear Friend of Richmond County Little League,

The 2023-2024 RCLL Board of Directors is already busy planning for the upcoming Spring and Fall Seasons. With another successful year under our belts and the expectation to again have nearly 300 youth enjoy America's favorite pastime, we have a lot to be proud of and also to look forward to. It is our hope, responsibility, and privilege to continue to provide children and their families the opportunity to have fun and learn important life lessons that build stronger individuals and communities.

As Richmond County's largest and oldest youth sports organization, we rely hugely on volunteer and financial support. Funds raised from last year's sponsors and donors allowed us the opportunity to check off many wish list items, including a field machine, PA system, and batting cages. This year, we have identified many other areas of need and at the very top of our list is sets of bleachers throughout the entire ballpark since what we have now is old, damaged, and unsafe.

If you would like to become a sponsor or donate toward the purchase of these items, please review the available options enclosed and mark accordingly on the provided form. Please mail the form and payment to Richmond County Little League, P.O. Box 608, Warsaw, VA 22572, and email a high resolution logo or artwork to be used for signage to info@richmondcountylittleleague.com by February 19, 2024.

As you know, we are a 501(c)(3) organization and your generous contribution is tax deductible. Thank you in advance for your consideration. Richmond County Little League would love your support.

Sincerely,

Fundraising Committee Richmond County Little League Tax ID #54-1164210

# 2024 RICHMOND COUNTY LITTLE LEAGUE SPONSORSHIP & DONATION OPPORTUNITIES

# \$2,000 GRAND SLAM SPONSOR

HOME RUN SPONSOR items, plus:

Premium Location for Field Banners

Walk of Fame Brick

**Email Promotion** 

Opening Day & Event Announcement

# \$1,500 HOME RUN SPONSOR

TRIPLE SPONSOR items, plus:

1 Additional Field Light Pennant

1 Additional Field Banner

Facebook Highlight

### \$1,000 TRIPLE SPONSOR

DOUBLE SPONSOR items, plus:

Website Display

Concession Banner Logo: sponsor logo will go on a large rectangular banner to hang near the concession stand

### \$750 DOUBLE SPONSOR

SINGLE SPONSOR items, plus:

1 Field Light Pennant

### \$500 SINGLE SPONSOR

#### 1 Field Banner

Team Sponsor & Team Plaque: sponsor name will go across the back of the team's jerseys and a plaque with the team photo will be delivered to the sponsor

# A LA CARTE SIGNAGE

- **\$300** Field Light Pennant: a large triangular-shaped sign to hang vertically from the field light poles in areas with high foot-traffic
- \$250 Field Banner: a traditional 4'x6' rectangular banner to hang horizontally from the outfield fence
- **\$125** Walk of Fame Brick: a personalized engraved brick to be installed in the walkway stretching from the ballpark's main entrance to the central building with the concession stand, clubhouse, and restrooms

### DONATION

If you would like to donate toward the purchase of bleachers and other RCLL wish list items, please include a donation amount on the enclosed form and mail it along with a check to Richmond County Little League, P.O. Box 608, Warsaw, VA 22572.

Contact the RCLL Fundraising Committee to discuss event ideas, donation methods, and other sponsorship opportunities.





# 2024 RCLL Sponsorship & Donation Form

Business Name:	Contact Person:	
Contact Phone:	Contact Email:	
Sponsorship Selection:	Sponsorship Amount:	\$
	Donation Amount:	\$
	Total Amount:	\$
Preferred Team to Sponsor, if applicable:		
Walk of Fame Brick Engraving, if applicable:		
(up to 3 lines, 21 characters per line)		

The sponsorship deadline is February 19, 2024. Please send this form by mail to Richmond County Little League, Attn: Sponsorship, P.O. Box 608, Warsaw, VA 22572, or email to <u>info@richmondcountylittleleague.com</u> along with a high resolution logo or artwork to be used for signage. Donations are gladly accepted year-round. Checks should be made payable to Richmond County Little League. (Tax ID #54-1164210)

Thank you for your generous contribution.